

HIGH COURT OF AUSTRALIA

NOTICE OF FILING

This document was filed electronically in the High Court of Australia on 26 Apr 2022 and has been accepted for filing under the *High Court Rules 2004*. Details of filing and important additional information are provided below.

Details of Filing

File Number: A5/2022

File Title: Hore v. The Queen

Registry: Adelaide

Document filed: Form 27E - Reply

Filing party: Appellant
Date filed: 26 Apr 2022

Important Information

This Notice has been inserted as the cover page of the document which has been accepted for filing electronically. It is now taken to be part of that document for the purposes of the proceeding in the Court and contains important information for all parties to that proceeding. It must be included in the document served on each of those parties and whenever the document is reproduced for use by the Court.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF AUSTRALIA ADELAIDE REGISTRY

ON APPEAL FROM THE COURT OF APPEAL OF THE SUPREME COURT OF SOUTH AUSTRALIA

No. A5 of 2022

10

BETWEEN:

DARRYL MARTIN HORE

Appellant

-and-

THE QUEEN **Respondent**

20

APPELLANT'S REPLY

Part I: Certification

1. These submissions are in a form suitable for publication on the internet.

Part II: Reply

- 2. The respondent's submissions in response to this appeal rely upon the submissions made in response to the related appeal in *Wichen v The Queen* (No A6 of 2022).
- 3. The appellant likewise adopts and relies upon the submissions in reply made by the appellant in *Wichen v The Queen*.

Dated: 26 April 2022

30

Appellant

Name: S A McDonald

Telephone: 08 8212 6022

Email: mcdonald@hansonchambers.com.au

Name: G P G Mead

A5/2022

Telephone: 08 8111 5624 Email: greg.mead@lsc.sa.gov.au

Page 2